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ISC PORTSMOUTH  
EMERGENCY/QUICK REFERENCE NUMBERS 

http://www.uscg.mil/mlclant/iscportsmouth/ 

 
 Work # Cell Phone # 
 
OFFICER OF THE DAY 483-8540 757-646-2815 
JUNIOR OFFICER OF THE DAY 483-8580 
ISC DUTY DRIVER CELLULAR PHONE  757-373-5842 
SECURITY 483-8586 
WORKLIFE EMERGENCY (via LANTAREA Command Center) 757-398-6231 
 
ISC ON BASE EMERGENCY NUMBER      333 
DUTY HS 483-8596 
NAVAL HOSPITAL EMERGENCY ROOM 953-1365 
 
ISC FOUL WEATHER HOTLINE 686-4233 
ISC Local Incident Command Post (LICP) 483-8575 
 
Duty Engineer  757-617-4937 
HAZARDOUS WASTE SHOP 483-8448  
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL DISTRIBUTION CENTER 483-8519 
LOGISTICS BRANCH 483-8695 757-646-2814 
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INTRODUCTION 
1. General 

Integrated Support Command Portsmouth (ISC) Instruction 2030.1 (Series) establishes the policies and guidelines for 
use of the ISC telephone system.  ISC Division Officers and Commanding Officers of tenant commands shall ensure 
that all telephones under their responsibility are used for necessary official calls in accordance with this instruction.  All 
personnel should be made aware that the unauthorized use of the telephone system may result in disciplinary action.   

2. Discussion 
a. Collect calls:  Calls made to ISC where the charges are reversed.  The use of FTS and FTS2000 calling cards 

should eliminate the need for making or accepting official collect calls.  Collect calls may be accepted only under 
unusual or emergency circumstances. 

b. Commercial calls:  Local and long distance calls billed by Verizon.  Onboard ISC, 9 is dialed to initiate a 
commercial call.  Personal calls will not be made using commercial means except as defined in 2.e. below. 

c. Federal Telecommunications System (FTS):  This is a network of GSA leased telephone lines and equipment.  
FTS charges are based on quantity and length of the call.  Onboard ISC, 9 is dialed to initiate an FTS call.  
Personal calls will not be made using FTS. 

d. ISC Communications Officer:  The ISC Personnel Services Division Officer serves as the Communications 
Officer for the ISC.  The ISC Personnel Services Division Management Program Analyst serves as the Assistant 
Communications Officer.  Access requests and questions regarding use of the system should be directed to this 
office at 686-4072. 

e. Other Long Distance Calls:  All other long distance calls not related to assigned duty that must be made during 
normal working hours shall be: 
(1) Made to an 800 number; 
(2) Charged to a personal credit card; or 
(3) Placed collect. 

f. Personal Calls:  Calls which are not of an official nature or necessary to conduct Coast Guard business.  You 
may not make personal long-distance telephone calls from telephones, including cell phones,  controlled 
by the Coast Guard.  Violations of this General Order may result in prosecution.  Coast Guard members and 
employees may make personal, local calls using government telephones if one of the following criteria is met: 
(1) Calls to notify the family doctor when an employee is injured on the job; 
(2) Calls to arrange transportation or child care when an employee is required to work unscheduled overtime; 
(3) Brief calls to speak to spouse or minor children or those responsible for child care; 
(4) Calls which can only be placed during working hours such as to a local government agency or physician; 
(5) Calls to arrange for emergency repair to a home or auto; or, 
(6) Calls certified in advance by the employee’s/member’s supervisor as official. 

3. Each member at the ISC and its tenant commands should follow these guidelines: 
a. Remember that the telephone is provided only for conducting official government business. 
b. Use FTS when you must make an official long distance call. 
c. Plan what you wish to discuss and have your reference material ready. 
d. Keep your calls short and to the point; on FTS the longer the call, the more it costs. 
e. Long distance directory assistance costs $1.25 per call and two listings may be asked for without an additional cost.  

Use of the telephone directory is essential to cut down on these costs.  Except in an emergency, use of directory 
assistance is permitted only with a supervisor’s approval. 
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INTEGRATED SUPPORT COMMAND 
INFORMATION NUMBERS 

http://www.uscg.mil/mlclant/iscportsmouth/ 
 
 

OFFICE NEED WHO TO CALL PHONE # 

    
Personnel Information; Direction for issues not listed below  MS. C. SMITH 686-4072 

Services    
Division Personnel Matters/Issues; Mutual Assistance; 

Personnel Movement; Advance Travel Funds 
 CWO JONES 686-4100 

    

 Security Issues: Parking; Vehicles on the pier; AMMO 
On/Off Load 

 CWO JENSEN 483-8586 

    
 Worklife Issues; Decedent Affairs; Family Crisis  LCDR KARWAN 686-4020 
    

Division Officer Final call on Personnel Services Matters/Issues  CDR SENECAL 686-4071 
    
    

Health Services 
Division 

Patient Affairs 
Medical Administration 
Clinic Supervisor 

 HS2 McCROSKEY 
 CWO LADYMAN 
 HSC THORNE 

483-3457 
483-8557 
483-8462 

    
Division Officer Final call on Medical/Dental Patient Issues CAPT CRISTY 483-8686 

    
    
 Supply Matters/Issues, Personnel Matters  LT FINE 483-8570 

Comptroller 
Division 

Concerns regarding Mail Distribution/Forwarding, 
Property, CASREP and Dining Facilities 

 CWO ORTIZ 483-8630 

 Concerns regarding Accounting MS. D. KOWALSKI 483-8569 
 Concerns regarding Procurement  MS. L. GRIFFIN 483-8599 
 Concerns regarding MWR; Portside, Consolidated 

Club 
 MS. S. HARDISON 483-8671 

 MWR Customer Service/Operational concerns FSC CASTEEL 483-8691 
    

Division Officer Final call on Supply Matters/Issues  CDR LAWRENCE 483-8628 
    
    

Concerns regarding Building Maintenance  MR. W. BARNES 483-8794 
Environmental Issues  MR. R. HOLCOMB 483-8593 

Facilities 
Engineering 

Division Grounds and Piers  MR. R. PETERS 483-8695 
    

Division Officer Final call on Facilities Engineering Matters/Issues  CDR KERR 483-8696 
    
    

Industrial Division Industrial Ships Services and Repairs  MR. PETERSON 483-8545 
    

Division Officer Final call on Industrial Services  LCDR LOISELLE 483-8543 
    
    

Area Housing Area Housing Issues  MR. L. SCHICK 686-4044 
 Local Housing Questions  MRS. L. PRITCHARD 686-4080 
 UPH Availability and Issues  MRS. B. GENTRY 638-2498 
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Commanding Officer 
Integrated Support Command, Portsmouth, Virginia 

4000 Coast Guard Boulevard 
Portsmouth, Virginia  23703-2199 

 
DIRECTIONS TO ISC FROM THE PENINSULA 

 
Interstate 64 East to Interstate 664 South to Interstate 164 towards Portsmouth (Exit 9). Take the Cedar Lane exit.  
Proceed straight to the stop light and turn left onto Cedar Lane.  At the next stop light, turn right onto Coast Guard 
Boulevard.  Coast Guard Boulevard ends at the Coast Guard Integrated Support Command gate.  
 

DIRECTIONS TO ISC FROM SOUTHSIDE 
(CHESAPEAKE AND SUFFOLK) 

 
Interstate 64 East to Interstate 664 North to Interstate 164 towards Portsmouth (Exit 9).  Take the Cedar Lane exit.  
Proceed straight to the stop light and turn left onto Cedar Lane.  At the next stop light, turn right onto Coast Guard 
Boulevard.  Coast Guard Boulevard ends at the Coast Guard Integrated Support Command gate.  
 

DIRECTIONS TO ISC FROM SOUTHSIDE 
(NORFOLK AND VIRGINIA BEACH) 

 
Interstate 264 West to the Downtown Tunnel.  After the tunnel, take Exit 7 toward Downtown Portsmouth/Naval 
Hospital.  Take the ramp toward VA-141/Effingham Street.  Stay straight to go onto Bart Street.  Turn slight right 
onto Effingham Street/VA-141.  Turn Left onto London Boulevard/VA-141 N.  Merge onto US-58 East/Martin 
Luther King Freeway toward Midtown Tunnel/Norfolk.  Turn slight left onto ramp.  Merge onto Western 
Freeway/VA-164 West.  Take the Cedar Lane exit.  At the stop light, continue across Cedar Lane onto Coast Guard 
Boulevard.  Coast Guard Boulevard ends at the Coast Guard Integrated Support Command gate.  
  
 

 
 

ISC PORTSMOUTH HOURS OF OPERATION 
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http://www.uscg.mil/mlclant/iscportsmouth/ 

Normal Work Hours: 

 Monday through Friday 0730 to 1600  

Officer of the Day (OOD):    (483-8540) 

 Monday through Friday 1600 to 0730 
 Saturday, Sunday & Holidays 24 Hours 

Chaplain’s Office:    (483-8669) 

 Monday through Friday 0730 to 1600  
 After hours, Saturday, Sunday & Holidays On Call 

Customer Service Section:    (686-4002) 

 Call for information on issue hours for ID Cards and documents required 

 Monday through Friday 0730 to 1545 
 Thursday Evening 1600 to 1845 
 Third Saturday of each month 0900 to 1245 
 Travel Advances By Appointment 
 PCS Counseling/Scheduling By Appointment 

Security:    (483-8586) 

Automobile Decal Issue:  Monday through Friday  0800 to 2000 
 Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays 0800 to 2000 

 Decal requirements:  Proof of current insurance showing policy dates 
  Current vehicle registration 
  Drivers License 
  Military/Dependent ID Card 

 Expired Sticker: All information listed above plus your current Decal no. 

Medical/Dental:    Emergencies - Off Base dial 911    On Base dial – 333 

 (Dental does not have afternoon sickcall) 
 Dental Sick Call,  Monday  through Friday 0700 to 0830 
 Dental Exams Walk-in, Monday through Friday 0700 to 1130 

 Dental Appointments Call 483-8596 

 Medical Appointments     Call 483-8596 
 Physicals are by appointment only 

 Pharmacy                       Call 483-8600 
       Monday through Friday 0730 to 1130 and 
  1300 to 1530 

 Pharmacy Refill Line Call 638-2490 

Auto Hobby Shop:  (483-8685) 

Seasonal hours: (April – October) Monday through Saturday 0800-1800 
  Sundays 0900-1700 

Fall & Winter hours: (November – March) Monday – Saturday 0800-1800 
Closed Sundays 
Closed Thanksgiving, Christmas and New Year’s) 
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 ISC PORTSMOUTH HOURS OF OPERATION 
(continued) 

Wheelhouse:    (483-8761) 

 Monday through Friday 0730 to 0930 and  
  1100 to 1330  
 Saturday, Sunday & Holidays Closed 

Enlisted Dining Facility:    (483-4197) 

 Monday through Friday 
       Breakfast 0615 to 0715 
       Lunch 1115 to 1230 
       Dinner 1615 to 1700 

 Saturday, Sunday & Holidays 
       Breakfast 0700 to 0900 
       Lunch 1100 to 1200 
       Dinner 1615 to 1700 

Exchange:    (483-8615) 

 Monday through Sunday 0900 to 1700 

Barber Shop:    (483-8614) 

 Monday through Thursday 0930 to 1700 
 Friday & Saturday 0930 to 1400 

Portside:    (Reservations – 483-8707) 

Used for official and unofficial functions.  There may be a charge for unofficial functions. 

Gym:    (MWR Front Desk - 638-2715) 

 Monday, through Friday 0600 to 2100 
 Saturday 0800 to 2000 
 Sunday 1000 to 1900 

Ticket Office:    (Information and Purchase  - 483-8690) 

 Monday, through Friday 0800 to 1430 
 Saturday, Sunday and Holidays Closed 
 

Discount tickets for sporting events, movies, Disney attractions, Busch Gardens, Kings Dominion and 
Water Country USA can be obtained at the MWR Ticket Office. 

Reservations for Racquetball Courts can be made by calling the MWR Front Desk. 

Reservations for the Picnic Grounds or Softball Field can be made by calling MWR at 483-8688. 

Reservations are not required for use of the Weight Room and Aerobics Room. 

For more information call the MWR Front Desk. 

Swimming Pool:    (483-8499) Available for private party rental 

Seasonal:  Opens for the season in early June and closes in late August. 

 Monday & Tuesday Closed 
 Wednesday through Sunday & Holidays 1100 to 1900 
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 ISC Portsmouth 
STAFF SYMBOLS 

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION 

ach Chaplain 

cc Commanding Officer 

ch Area Housing 

cmc Command Master Chief 

Csoh Command Safety & Occupational Health 

e Facilities Engineering Division 

ee Environmental Branch 

em Maintenance Branch 

ep Logistics Branch 

ex Executive Officer 

f Comptroller 

fa Accounting Branch 

fp Procurement Branch 

fl Logistics Branch 

fm Morale, Welfare & Recreation Branch 

i Industrial Division 

ia Planner/Estimator 

k Health Services Division 

ka Medical Administration 

kp Pharmacy 

km Medical Clinic 

kd Dental Clinic 

p Personnel Services Division 

pa Administration 

pf Force Optimization & Training Branch 

ph Local Housing 

pp SPO 

ps Security 

pw WorkLife 
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Integrated Support Command Portsmouth 
OPFAC:  32-47100 

Commercial/FTS2000:  (757) xxx-xxxx 

OOD:  483-8540 

MEDICAL EMERGENCY (ON BASE):  333 
http://www.uscg.mil/mlclant/iscportsmouth/ 

COMMAND STAFF 

 TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
cc Commanding Officer CAPT ANDERSEN, S. J. 483-8590 
 Secretary CIV RUIZ, Y. 483-8590 
ex Executive Officer CDR POORE, S. W. 483-8590 
 FAX   483-8795 
     cmc Command Master Chief YNCM PARIS, J.  638-5988 
     Ach Chaplain CAPT MARSHALL, R. 483-8669 
     csoh Safety & Occupational Health Manager CIV PASS-OTTENI, D. 638-2793 
     ch Area Housing Division    
 ISCPORTS/D5 AREA HOUSING OFFICER CIV SCHICK, L. 686-4044 
 Owned Housing/Representational Fac. CWO EVANS, C. 686-4048 
 Storekeeper/Housing Support/Housing Mgmt Assistant CIV GENTRY, B. 638-2498 
ph Local Housing Branch    
 Branch Chief CIV PRITCHARD, L. 686-4080 
 Housing Management Assistant CIV CUNNANE, B. 686-4081 
 Housing Mgmt Assistant/Lease Contracting Officer CIV BRANCH, Y. 686-4047 
 FAX   686-4052 
      Unaccompanied Personnel Housing (UPH)    
 UPH Manager CIV GENTRY, B.  638-2498 
 MAA Force EM1 PRIM, C. 483-8538 

PERSONNEL SERVICES DIVISION (PSD) 

 TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 

p Personnel Services Division Officer CDR SENECAL, M. E. 686-4071 
 Management Program Analyst CIV SMITH, C. 686-4072 
 FAX   686-4011 
     ps Security Branch    
 Security Officer CWO JENSEN, P.  483-8586 
 Assistant Command Security Officer GMC JOHNSON, S. 483-8459 
     pp Personnel Support Branch    
 Branch Chief CWO JONES, J. 686-4100 
     pa Administration/Customer Service Section    
 Section Chief YNCS HACKLER, E. 686-4101 
 Cashier/HHG Transportation CIV TURNER, M. 686-4190 
 FAX for HHGs   686-4014 
 CSC Supervisor/Tricare Reserve Select YN1 CANTY, T. 483-8798 
 Admin Supervisor YN1  BULLARD, R. 686-4075 
 ISC/ISD YN YN2 FANCHER, B. 686-4113 
 NJP/HHG, Mutual Assistance YN2  LAPORTE, J. 686-4061 
 ISC/USPHS YN YN3  STEPHENSON, D. 686-4129 
 ID Card/Cutter Support YN YN3 MEDINA, E. 686-4131 
 ID Card/Cutter Support YN YN3 DAVIS, J. 295-2049 
 Customer Service Front Desk, ID Cards   686-4002 
 FAX for Customer Service   686-4011 
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PSD (continued) 
 TITLE RANK NAME PHONE #  
pp SPO Section    
 Section Chief YNC McCUSKER, R. 686-4086 
      TEAM A    
 Auditor YN1 WARD, J. 686-4124 
 Personnel Records Custodian:  NESU Portsmouth; STA LITTLE 

CREEK; SECURITY CENTER 
YN2 BOBAK, J. 686-4103 

 Personnel Records Custodian:  CGC NORTHLAND; CGIS 
CHESAPEAKE; TQC; CGC KENNEBEC 

YN2 MULLINS, C. 686-4062 

 Personnel Records Custodian:  Sector Hampton Roads (A-N) YN3 RITCHARDSON, N. 483-8748 

 Personnel Records Custodian:  STA MILFORD HAVEN; SECTOR 
HAMPTON ROADS; STA PORTSMOUTH 

YN2 DUNHAM, H. 686-4069 

pp TEAM B    
 Auditor YN1 WELLER, L. 686-4282 
 Personnel Records Custodian:  STA Cape Charles; CGC 

ALBACORE; CGC COCHITO; CGC FORWARD 
YN2 JAMISON, A. 686-4120 

 Personnel Records Custodian:  ISC Portsmouth; ISC 
Portsmouth T&A 

YN2 WARD, D. 686-4118 

 Personnel Records Custodian:  CGC LEGARE; CGC BELUGA; 
Advanced Education Students; CWIS “C” School Students; USN 
Fleet Tracen Norfolk; CDR OPS Test and Eval; CG ANTs 
Milford Haven, Hampton Roads 

YN2 ISBELL, C. 638-5995 

pp TEAM C    
 Auditor  PATFORSWA KUWAIT (RAID TEAM) YNC SPORKIN, T. 686-4115 

 Auditor YN1 AUGUSTINE, L. 686-4191 

 Personnel Records Custodian:    OPEN DESK 686-4109 

 Personnel Records Custodian: PATFORSWA YN1 DIX, A. 686-4106 

 Personnel Records Custodian:  CGC ADAK; CGC WRANGELL; 
CGC MAUI; CGC BARANOF; CGC AQUIDNECK; CGC 
MONOMOY 

YN2 VELING, E. 686-4125 

 TEAM D    
 Auditor YN1 CIPPOLINI, J. 686-4001 
 Personnel Records Custodian:  CGC TAMPA; CGC FRANK 

DREW; CGC KENNEBEC; MIFC-LANT 
YN2 POWELL, S. 686-4009 

 Personnel Records Custodian:  CGC BEAR; CGC SHEARWATER; 
CG EXCHANGE; CGC CHOCK; DD-NUWC NORFOLK 

YN3 CALL, M. 686-4021 

 Personnel Records Custodian:  CGC HARRIET LANE; ESU 
Portsmouth; ESD Portsmouth; DD-R21 ESU Portsmouth; DET 
FINCEN 

YN2 ROONEY, L. 295-2054 

 Personnel Records Custodian:  MIFC LANT; FINCEN; FTG/ATG; 
CGC SEAHORSE 

YN3 WHITCOMB, S. 686-8605 
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PSD (continued) 
 TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
 

pw Worklife Branch    

 Branch Chief LCDR KARWAN, K. 686-4020 
 Decedent Affairs Officer CWO3 VAN CLIEF, D. 686-4032 
 Admin Assistance YN1 BELL, J. 686-4033 
 Family Advocacy Specialist CIV MCCLELLAN, L. 686-4023 
 Family Advocacy Specialist CIV KING, D. 686-4026 
 Family Advocacy Specialist CIV COCKRILL, L. 686-4027 
 Family Resource Specialist CIV THOMAS, A. 686-4036 
 Family Resource Specialist CIV JAUDON, P. 686-4025 
 Employee Assistance Program Coordinator CIV WISELY, K. 686-4028 
 Transition/Relocation Assistance Manager CIV PATTERSON, A. 686-4030 
 Health Promotion Manager CIV TORRENS, J. 686-4031 
 Health Promotion Manager CIV FROBERG, S. 686-4093 
     
pf Force Optimization & Training Branch    
 Branch Chief LCDR CSISAR, W. 483-8579 
 Requirements Management Section (pf-1)    
 Section Chief LT CODD, J. 483-8647 
 Reserve Enlisted Assignments YN2 QUINTERO, J. 483-8428 
 Requirement Analyst CIV FIGUEROA-LUGARO, C. 483-8493 
 Readiness Management Section (pf-2)    
 Section Chief CWO PADGETT, D. 483-8427 
 Reserve Order Approval YN2 ZANETTI, M. 483-8535 
 Contracting and Procurement, LUFS Specialist, Berthing SK2 ARNOLD, R. 483-8591 
 Readiness Analyst CIV JENKINS, P. 483-8796 
 Progression Management Section (pf-3)    
 Section Chief CWO WILLIAMS, J. 686-4116 
 Educational Services Officer/Learning Center CIV BAILEY, M. 686-4005 
 Career Development Advisor HSCS BARNES, B. 638-2701 
 Career Development Advisor SKCS DILLARD, A. 638-2700 
 Assistant Training Officer YNC GANDY, M. 483-4895 
 Training Coordinator, TMT input YN2 BEENE, D. 638-2719 
 Contingency Management Section (pf-4)    
 Section Chief LT PENCE, R. 483-8645 
 Title 10 and ADSW approval YNC KENNEDY, L. 686-4074 
 Contingency Staff Assistant YN2 BOCKWITZ, V. 686-4104 
 Reserve Mobilization Specialist CWO RANKIN, M. (R) 441-6562 
 FAX   483-8648 

 
COMPTROLLER DIVISION (COMPT) 
 

 TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
f Comptroller CDR  LAWRENCE, W. 483-8628 
 Deputy Comptroller LT FINE, M. 483-8570 
     fa Accounting Branch    
 Branch Chief CIV KOWALSKI, D. 483-8569 
 FDP System Administrator/Trainer CIV HORKY, D. 483-8627 
 PES Report Reconciler SK1 LEESON, L. 483-4010 
 Accounting Technician CIV MERENE, B. 483-8704 
 FAX   483-8409 
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COMPTROLLER (continued) 
 TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
 
fp Procurement Branch    
 Branch Chief/COCO CIV GRIFFIN, L. 483-8599 
 Purchasing Agent; Contracting Officer CIV KENDRICK, D. 483-8541 
 Purchasing Agent; Contracting Officer CIV LUKONDI, M. 483-8555 
 Purchasing Agent CIV DANIELS, E. 483-8624 
 Purchasing Agent CIV LAMBINICIO, R. 483-8549 
 Service Agreements; MIPRS; Office Manager SKC SHIELDS, S. 483-8622 
 ARMS/MILSTRIP SK2 McCARY, C. 483-8407 
 ARMS/MILSTRIP CIV RUDISILL, D. 295-2080 
 FAX   483-8623 
     fl Logistics Branch    
 Branch Chief CWO ORTIZ, E. 483-8630 
 Shipping & Receiving Supervisor CIV PLAIR, C. 483-8619 
 Motor Vehicle/Property Manager CIV CHERRY, J. 483-8629 
 Asst. Property Manager/Motor Vehicle SK1 BRAXTON, A. 686-4139 
 Motor Vehicle Operator SK3 DYKE, J. 483-4198 
 Mail Services Center CIV PITCHFORD, D. 483-8583 
 Mail Services Center SN FAUNTLEROY, J. 483-8583 
 COTR (Galley Ops/Trash Removal/Janitorial Services) FSC MANN, D. 483-8616 
     fm Morale, Well-Being & Recreation Branch    
 MWR Director CIV HARDISON, S. 483-8671 
 MWR/Deputy Director FSC CASTEEL, D. 483-8691 
 Athletic Director CIV  BOWDEN, J. 638-2721 
 Gym Front Desk   638-2715 
 Wheelhouse Club Manager FSC BROWN, J. 483-8534 
 Wheelhouse Assistant Manager CIV HESSELTON, J. 483-8761 
 Portside Manager CIV ROTHSCHILD, P. 483-8707 
 Hobby Shop CIV TARANTINO, D. 686-4085 
 Hobby Shop Assistant Manager CIV SHILEY, C. 483-8685 
      

FACILITIES ENGINEERING DIVISION (FED) 

 TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 

e Facilities Engineer CDR KERR, B. 483-8696 
 Facility Manager CIV LEONARD, G. 483-8696 
 Administrative Assistant CIV BEAN, L. 483-8696 
 Facilities Support Assistant CIV WINSTON, P. 686-4121 
 Work Control Clerk CIV NYBERG, V. 483-8500 
     ee Environmental Branch    
 Branch Chief CIV HOLCOMB, R. 483-8593 
ee1 Hazardous Materials Distribution Center CIV MALICDEM, I. 483-8519 
ee2 Hazardous Waste Disposal Shop CIV ALVARADO, J. 483-8448 
 FAX   638-2492 
     em Maintenance Control Branch    
 Branch Chief CIV BARNES, W. 483-8794 
 Maintenance Supervisor (Carp/Garage/Hazmat/HazWaste) CIV DUNN, C. 483-8582 
 Maintenance Supervisor (HVAC/Pipe/Electric) CIV POPE, R. 483-8506 
     ep Logistics Branch    
 Branch Chief CIV PETERS, C. 483-8695 
ep1 Port Operations/Grounds Maintenance   483-8695 
 FAX   483-8454 



 

3-5 

 

INDUSTRIAL DIVISION (IND) 

 TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
i Industrial Manager LCDR LOISELLE, G. 483-8543 
 Business Manager CIV PETERSON, T. 483-8545 
 Production Manager CIV CRAMER, T. 483-8544 
 Secretary CIV PIFER, R. 483-8401 
ia Planner/Estimator CIV EURE, D. 483-8546 
 Financial Mgmt Specialist CIV SMITH, B. 483-8542 
 Logistics Supervisor CIV POULTER, K. 686-4168 
     em3 Shop Services CIV WYATT, H. 483-8708 
 Iron Shop CIV CARSON, T. 483-8558 
 Machine Shop CIV GENSEL, S. 483-8552 
 Boat Shop CIV REID, S. 483-8553 
 Paint Shop CIV MILLER, R. 483-8554 

 

HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION (HSD) 

 TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
k Health Services Division Officer CAPT CRISTY, M. 483-8686 
 Senior Dental Officer CAPT CRISTY, M. 483-8686 
     ka Medical Administration    
 Medical Administrator CWO3 LADYMAN, M. 483-8557 
 Clinic Supervisor HSC THORNE, A. 483-8462 
     kp Pharmacy    
 Pharmacist CAPT ALDER, D. 483-8600 
     km Medical Clinic    
 Senior Medical Officer CDR HERNANDEZ, H. 483-8596 
 Physician CAPT RODRIGUEZ, J. 483-8596 
 Physician’s Assistant LTJG CHENEY, A. 483-8596 
 Physician’s Assistant ENS SIERRA, E. 483-8596 
 Physician’s Assistant CIV HART, R. 483-3460 
     kd Dental Clinic    
 Senior Dental Officer CAPT CRISTY, M. 483-8686 
 Dentist CDR BALL, J. 483-8596 
 Dentist CIV TROP, D. 483-8596 
 Dental Hygienist Mrs. WILLIAMS, S. 483-8596 
 Dental Hygienist (part time) Mrs. JACKSON, M. 483-8596 
      PHARMACY REFILL LINE   638-2490 
 APPOINTMENT SCHEDULING   483-8596 
 FAX   483-8610 
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 ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS 

TITLE NAME PHONE # 

Career Development Advisor HSCS BARNES 638-2701 

Career Development Advisor SKCS DILLARD 638-2700 

Civilian EEO Counselor MS. COCKRILL 686-4027 

Collateral Duty Addictions Representative CWO ORTIZ 483-8630 

Assistant Collateral Duty Addictions Representative YN2 QUINTERO 483-8428 

Educational Services Officer MS. BAILEY 686-4005 

Fire Marshal MS. PASS-OTTENI 686-4046 

Health Benefits Advisor HS1 BERMAN 483-8596 

Health Promotion Manager MS. TORRENS 686-4031 

Military Civil Rights Officer CDR LAWRENCE 483-8628 

Morale Fund Coordinator/MWR Director MS. HARDISON 483-8671 

Mutual Assistance Representative CWO JONES 686-4100 

Alternate Mutual Assistance Representative YNCS HACKLER 686-4101 

Safety & Occupational Health Manger MS. PASS-OTTENI 686-4046 

Unaccompanied Personnel Housing Manager MRS. GENTRY 638-2498 

Unit Health Promotion Coordinator YN1 AUGUSTINE 686-4191 

Unit Morale Officer CWO RANKIN 441-6562 

Voting Officer CWO VAN CLIEF 686-4084 
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FLOATING UNITS HOMEPORTED AT ISC PORTSMOUTH 
 

WMEC’S 

 USCGC BEAR (WMEC 901) 483-8700 
  CO – CDR R. W. PULVER 
  XO – LCDR D. DEUEL 

 USCGC FORWARD (WMEC 911) 483-8740 
  CO – CDR M. W. SIBLEY 
  XO – LCDR C. A. STRONG 

 USCGC HARRIET LANE (WMEC 903) 483-8720 
  CO – CDR J. W. McKINLEY 
  XO – LCDR G. H. MAGEE 

 USCGC LEGARE (WMEC 912) 483-8750 
  CO – CDR A. J. TIONGSON 
  XO – LCDR H. R. HARRISON 

 USCGC NORTHLAND (WMEC 904) 483-8730 
  CO – CDR C. E. AUSTIN 
  XO – LCDR W. J. LANE 

 USCGC TAMPA (WMEC 902) 483-8710 
  CO – CDR K. W. LOPEZ 
  XO – LCDR C. E. FOSSE 

WYTL 
 USCGC CHOCK (WYTL 65602) 483-8780 BOAT 
  OINC – BMC C. C. LOMBARD 483-8785 OFFICE 
  XPO   – BM1 S. A. BARR 

WLIC 

 USCGC KENNEBEC (WLIC 802) 483-8775 
  CO  – CWO4 G. SAWYER 
  XPO – BMC J. B. CURLETT 

WLM 

 USCGC FRANK DREW (WLM 557) 483-8760 
  CO – CWO3 T. D. GREGORY 
  XPO –BMC M. MILLER 

WPB 

 USCGC SEAHORSE ( WPB 87361) 483-8728 
  OINC – BMCM M. J. RIEGER 757-353-5425 CELL 295-2045  Office 
  XPO   - BMC J. FEALY 757-353-5426 CELL 295-2002  Office 
  EPO  -  EMC J. E. THATCHER 757-353-5427 CELL 638-2674  Office 

 USCGC SHEARWATER (WPB 87349) 483-8765 

  OINC – BMCS J. D. GRIFFIN 
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ASHORE TENANT COMMANDS 

AIDS TO NAVIGATION TEAM HAMPTON ROADS (ANT H/R) 

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # CELL # 
Officer In Charge BMC SCIULLO, A. 483-8520 621-1103 
Executive Petty Officer BM1 FONTENOT, C. 483-8520 650-3639 
Engineering Petty Officer MK1 CAINS, C. 483-8520 650-2397 

LANTAREA ORDNANCE SUPPORT FACILITY 

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
Supervisor GMC FISHER, S. 483-8632 
Executive Petty Officer GM1 QUINTERO, J. 483-8530 

MLCA Detached – MLCA (k-seh) 5th District Safety & Environmental Health Office (D5-SEHO)  

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # CELL # 
D5 Safety & Environmental Health Officer LCDR BYRD, M. A. 483-8496 757-647-6426 
 HSC UTLEY, T. 483-8474 757-647-4804 
FAX   483-8475  

CEU CLEVELAND 

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # CELL # 
Construction Representative CIV DeLONG, D. 483-8689 641-3549 
Construction Representative CIV SLOCUMB, D. 483-8752 641-3540 
FAX   483-8405  

COMMAND AND CONTROL ENGINEERING CENTER (C2CEN) 

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
Commanding Officer CAPT KAYSER, J.  686-2111 
Executive Officer CDR SEEMAN, P.  686-2150 
C (Chief, Command Support) LCDR BOSTON, R.  686-4089 
Front Desk   686-2100 
CASREP Help Desk   686-2156 
Ca GS-12 DESHAYES, B.  638-2718 
Ca YN1 HAYSLETT, R.  686-2102 
Ca YN2 ABBOTT, T.  686-4200 
Ca YN3 CANDELARIA, J.  686-2108 
Ca YN3 ELLIS, J.  686-4217 
Ca YN3 TUCKER, L.  686-2108 
CC GS-12 HAMM, E.  686-4276 
Cs F&S4 THOMPSON, A.  686-2101 
Cs GS-13 ELLIS, C.  686-4201 
Cs GS-13 HOUCK, C.  686-4215 
Cs GS-12 SCOTT, G.  686-4273 
Cs GS-11 URBAN, D.  686-2149 
Cs GS-9 WORKS, K.  686-4213 
Cs SK1 GILLESPIE, H.  686-2103 
Cs SK2 HALL, B.  483-8613 
Cs SK2 HERNANDEZ, A.  686-2107 
Cs SK2 POWELL, S.  686-4163 
Cs SK3 RICHARDSON, A.  686-4213 
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C2CEN (continued)    

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
E (Chief, Engineering) CDR MCKENNA, M. 686-2140 
Ea LT DREWS, A.  638-2666 
Ea OSS2 HAYES, G.  686-2756 
Ea LTJG MEIER, R.  638-5968 
Ea ENS MORRIS, J.  686-4293 
Ea LCDR WOOLSEY, S.  686-2158 
Ea GS-13 GIBSON, T.  686-2123 
Ea GS-12 TOM, B.  686-4263 
Ea GS-12 WALLACE, J.  686-4176 
Ead LT CHANG, J.  686-4271 
Ead ENS PINELL, A.  686-4041 
Ead GS-12 PASKO, M.  686-4216 
Ead GS-12 VIEHWEG, C.  686-4148 
Ead GS-12 WHEELER, R.  686-4274 
Ead GS-12 WILLIS, K.  638-2760 
Ead GS-12 WYLLIE, J.  686-4250 
Eas LT SIANDRE, J.  686-4291 
Eas GS-12 AMATO, R.  686-2143 
Eas GS-11 MIDDLETON, C.  686-2168 
Eh ENS ANTIA, I.  295-2298 
Eh ETC BAKER, M.  686-4261 
Eh LCDR DURBIN, J.  686-4287 
Eh LT HEDRICK, J.  686-2142 
Eh LTJG JOJOLA, J.  483-8658 
Eh ENS PARKER, J.  686-2196 
Eh LT PEARSON, E.  686-4179 
Eh GS-12 KOIVU, S.  686-4142 
Ehcn LT EPPS, J.  686-2177 
Ehcn LT MILNE, D.  686-4237 
Ehcn ISM2 RALEY, D.  686-4090 
Ehcn ELC2 WYNNE, S.  638-2778 
Ehcn GS-12 HARGROVE, B.  638-2667 
Ehcn GS-13 KILLERS, J.  686-2169 
Ehcn GS-13 PORTER, T.  686-2145 
Ehl LTJG CARTER, G.  686-2153 
Ehl LT CONNOLLY, D.  686-4038 
Ehl ELC2 KELLY, W.  686-2746 
Ehl ELC2 LADEHOFF, J.  638-5968 
Ehl ELC3 LITTLEY, D.  686-4171 
Ehl GS-12 CLEVELAND, A.  686-2165 
Ehl GS-12 OTTENI, B.  686-2175 
Ehl GS-11 RIMASSE, R.  686-4182 
Ehl GS-13 SPARKS, J.  686-4154 
Ehs ETCS ALLEN, J.  686-4092 
Ehs ENS CHAINE, S.  686-4169 
Ehs ELC3 CONNELL, J.  686-4112 
Ehs LT PATTON, M.  686-2166 
Ehs LTJG WRIGHT, E.  686-2141 
Ehs GS-12 DAVIS, D.  638-2757 
El LT BARONAS, R.  686-4156 
El LCDR LAMCZYK, P.  686-4194 
El LT LANIER, F.  686-4277 
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C2CEN (continued)    

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
 El LCDR MOTSAY, P.  686-2198 
El LT RODRIGUEZ, A.  686-2124 
El LT ROTHBERG, R.  686-4265 
El OSCS SAPP, M.  686-4289 
El LCDR STEWART, J.  686-2179 
El GS-13 FARTHING, S.  686-4284 
El GS-12 JAMES, T.  638-2714 
El GS-13 JUDY, C.  686-4053 
El GS-13 NETSCH, R.  638-2762 
El GS-14 WOLFE, D.  686-4015 
Elc LTJG PIZZURRO, D.  686-4209 
Elc GS-11 HOWERTON, J.  686-4274 
Elr GS-13 DAVIS, J.  686-2144 
Er LCDR GERO, M.  638-2772 
Er LT HENNIGAN, J.  686-2128 
Er GS-13 BRYCE, M.  686-4234 
Er GS-9 GIBBONS, M.  638-2717 
Es LCDR PEREZ, M.  686-2118 
Es ENS SIEMIATKOWSKI, B.  686-2187 
Es GS-11 BUSTAMANTE, T.  686-4251 
Es GS-13 PARSONS, M.  686-4076 
Ese LCDR HARTLINE, J.  686-4240 
Esn LCDR YOUNG, J.  686-2188 
Esn GS-13 SMITH, C.  686-4267 
Ess LT LAFOND, P.  686-2154 
S (Chief, Systems Management) CDR DERMANELIAN, D. 686-4235 
Smc GS-9 HOMSHER, B.  686-2131 
Smc GS-13 LINDQUIST, G.  686-4264 
Smt OS1 BEATTY, L.  686-4195 
Smt ELC2 DANIEL, B.  686-4280 
Smt ELC2 DOGGETT, J.  686-2152 
Smt LT MCGWIN, R.  686-2104 
Smt OSS2 STROZESKI, J.  686-4299 
Smt GS-12 ALLEN, D.  686-2181 
Smt GS-11 REYES, C.  686-4269 
Ss LCDR YATES, C.  686-4064 
Ssa ETC BARSKILE, V.  686-2155 
Ssa ET1 CHANEY, M.  686-2148 
Ssa BM1 CIGICH, B.  686-2112 
Ssa OSC DESHONG, J.  686-2161 
Ssa ET1 DOUGHERTY, D.  686-4164 
Ssa ET2 GRAY, R.  686-2136 
Ssa ET1 JEFFERS, D.  686-2134 
Ssa ETC KENNEDY, S.  686-2137 
Ssa ETC LALONDE, S.  686-2112 
Ssa ETCM OBRIEN, J.  686-2129 
Ssa EMC PEASE, R.  686-2135 
Ssa LT SHOFNER, D.  686-2180 
Ssa ET1 THOMAS, J.  483-8791 
Ssa ET2 TUTTLE, D.  483-8661 
Ssa ET1 WHITING, J.  483-8661 
Ssa ELC3 WOODCOCK, A.  686-2171 
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C2CEN (continued)    

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
Ssa GS-12 SAYERS, J.  686-2105 
Ssc GS-12 TALLMAN, P.  686-2162 
Ssl ELC3 DUER, S.  638-2705 
Ssl ELC3 ROBERTSON, P.  686-4211 
Ssl GS-12 YEATES, R.  686-2125 
Sss ELC2 ANDREWS, D.  686-4263 
Sss ET1 BARNES, J.  686-4207 
Sss ETC BAUER, W.  686-4259 
Sss ELC2 BRUCE, E.  686-4294 
Sss ET1 CAMPBELL, D.  686-4054 
Sss ET1 CARTNER, R.  686-4059 
Sss ETCS DAVIES, M.  686-2170 
Sss ET2 DAVIS, W.  686-4222 
Sss ET1 FERGUSON, S.  686-2173 
Sss LT GALLAGHER, P.  686-2126 
Sss ELC2 GINGRAS, P.  686-4258 
Sss ET1 MAURER, R.  686-4256 
Sss ET2 MILLER, D.  686-4059 
Sss ET2 MURPHY, K.  686-4059 
Sss ET3 NICASTRO, J.  686-4059 
Sss ET1 SIMONDS, J.  686-2195 
Sss ETC TURNER, M.  686-4177 
Sss LT WEATHERBEE, J.  686-4077 
Sss ET1 WILKES, R.  686-2173 
Sss GS-12 HAUG, J.  686-4158 
Sss GS-9 KURTICH, S.  686-4230 
Sss GS-11 LIPSCOMB, W.  638-2771 
Sss GS-9 MEYERS, K.  638-2713 
Sss GS-9 VELAZQUEZ, E.  295-2056 
Sss GS-9 WATKINS, O.  686-4096 
St LCDR WHITEHEAD, S.  686-4123 
Sti BM2 GHIGLIERI, B.  638-5986 
Sti BMC GRAY, K.  686-4056 
Sti EM1 HALL, J.  686-4132 
Sti EMCS KERSEY, R.  483-8652 
Sti ET1 ROSE, P.  686-4162 
Sti ETC SAVI, K.  686-4232 
Sts ET1 DIXON, T.  686-4186 
Sts OSC DOOLEY, S.  686-4298 
Sts OSCS GRAHAM, R.  686-4297 
Sts ET2 MERRITT, G.  686-4260 
Sts ET2 SPENCER, K.  638-2768 
Sts BMCS VESCO, M.  638-2754 
Sts BMC WORRALL, T.  686-4257 
Stt GS-12 DANIELS, R.  686-4238 
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C2CEN (continued)    

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
CONTRACTORS    
Ead MR. GAMMON, S.  686-4290 
Ead MR. JONES, R.  638-2753 
Ead MR. JUDY, J.  638-2743 
Ead MS. NORTON, J.  686-4295 
Ead MS. OWENS, D.  638-2752 
Ead MR. RISINGER, F.  638-2742 
Ead MR. SOLOMON, A.  686-4292 
Ead MR. WANG, H.  686-4220 
Eas MR. SPELLMAN, V.  638-2785 
Eh MR. WAGNER, R.  686-4151 
Ehl MR. COLELLO, P.  686-4184 
Ehl MS. DANIELS, R.  638-2745 
Ehl MR. HOSTETLER, R.  686-2741 
Ehs MR. BRUZDOSK, T.  483-8429 
El MR. AT LEE, R.  686-4043 
El MR. BRYCELAND, W.  686-4147 
El MR. CHANDLER, J.  638-2763 
El MR. DEAN, B.  686-2740 
El MR. GLIDDEN, W.  638-5969 
El MR. GRAHAM, J.  483-8783 
El MS. LAKIN, C.  686-4262 
El MR. NIPP, R.  638-5967 
El MS. STEINER, M.  686-4070 
El MR. STRUDWICK, J.  686-4278 
Elc MR. HOAR, G.  686-2106 
Elc MR. PERRIGO, G.  686-4274 
Es MS. BRANDON, J.  686-4243 
Es MR. BUTT, D.  686-4242 
Es MR. CARTER, R.  483-8745 
Es MR. FINKEL, B.  686-4177 
Es MR. FLAUS, D.  686-4155 
Es MR. FREEMAN, S.  686-4221 
Es MR. FRITH, J.  686-4247 
Es MR. GLIOSCA, M.  686-2146 
Es MR. GREENMUN, R.  686-2186 
Es MS. MALBON, R.  686-4248 
Es MR. MARTIN, R.  686-2122 
Es MR. MAYO, J.  295-2065 
Es MS. MCCULLEY, S.  686-4247 
Es MR. PERKINS, D.  686-2138 
Es MR. POPE, C.  686-4246 
Es MR. QUERIMIT, P.  686-4248 
Es MR. ROY, S.  686-4151 
Es MR. RUFFING, M.  686-4247 
Es MR. RYAN, J.  686-4241 
Es MR. STEINER, J.  686-2114 
Es MR. WIAN, R.  686-4244 
Ess MR. PRINCE, L.  686-4208 
Smc MR. BALL, D.  686-4249 
Smc MR. DEAN, A.  638-2766 
Smc MR. HODGES, A.  686-4275 
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C2CEN (continued)    

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
Smc MS. MITCHELL, T.  686-4270 
Smc MR. SIMMERMAN, S.  686-4236 
Smc MR. SIMMONS, A.  638-2736 
Smc MR. WILLIAMSON, C.  686-2172 
Smc MR. WINKELSAS, D.  638-2759 
Smc MR. YOUNG, D.  638-2737 
Smt MR. ALICEA, E.  686-4242 
Smt MR. ALLELY, W.  686-4245 
Smt MR. AUSSEY, S.  686-2133 
Smt MR. BAGGAYAN, R.  686-4254 
Smt MR. BOWYER, C.  686-4226 
Smt MR. MURRAY, H.  686-4172 
Smt MR. ZAWODNIAK, C.  686-2189 
Ss MR. VAUGHAN, G.  686-4134 
Ssa MS. COACHMAN, L.  686-2185 
Ssc MS. BERWIND, N.  686-2756 
Ssc MS. PEER, S.  686-2156 
Ssc MS. RUDISILL, T.  686-2151 
Ssc MS. VALENCIA, J.  686-2156 
Ssl MR. BOYCE, H.  686-4183 
Ssl MR. CLARK, D.  686-2176 
Ssl MS. FIEDLER, S.  686-2109 
Ssl MR. FOSTER, D.  686-4159 
Ssl MS. JONES, A.  686-4212 
Ssl MR. SELOVER, E.  686-2115 
Ssl MR. STENCIL, R.  638-2744 
Ssl MS. UMLAND, D.  638-2739 
Sss MR. BETRO, N.  686-2779 
Sss MR. COUCH, C.  686-4278 
Sss MS. DUHON, J.  686-2191 
Sss MR. HORNE, D.  686-2191 
Sss MR. LONG, R.  638-2665 
Sss MR. ROMAN, N.  686-3052 
Sss MS. SQUIRES, C.  686-4196 
Sss MR. SQUIRES, J.  686-4253 
St MR. CIMBALIST, R.  686-4150 
St MR. CLARK, A.  686-4298 
St MR. DEJOSEPH, P.  686-4192 
St MR. GARLAND, P.  686-4146 
St MS. HOLM, S.  686-2130 
St MR. PHELPS, K.  638-5985 
St MR. RODGERS, R.  686-2121 
St MR. SINES, R.  686-4145 
 MS. HENSON, D.  686-5970 
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 ELECTRONIC SUPPORT UNIT (ESU) 

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
Commanding Officer  CDR KRITZ, A. B. 638-2777 
Executive Officer LCDR HARRINGTON, T. J. 483-8415 
 CIV CHISOLM, F. 483-8789 

 DIVISIONS    
OPERATIONS LT  McCLELLAN, T. 638-2774 
 LTJG CAVALLO, J. 483-8657 
 CWO MORDICA, A. 638-5980 
 SK1 WALKER, I. 483-8424 
 ET1 ACUFF, W. 295-2235 
 ET1 STURGES, D. 295-2061 

 ELECTRONICS FIELD SUPPORT LCDR MANNING, B. 483-8491 
 CWO HODGKINS, C. 483-8417 
Command Master Chief MCPO LAUTENSCHLAGER, J. 483-8677 
 ETC NOGGLE, D. 686-4097 
 ETC DELGADO, R. 483-8701 
 ETC STOUT, T. 638-5998 
 ETC HAMLIN, C. 483-8701 
 ET2 SLOFFER, M. 638-5993 

 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CIV KNOWLES, S. 483-8743 
 CIV REYES, T. 638-2704 
 CIV BLAKE, D. 483-8416 
 CIV ECKEL, R. 638-2496 
 CIV HORNE, S. 638-2669 
 CIV WILSON, S. 686-4133 
 CIV WILLIAMS, P. 638-5961 
 CWO EMERY, B. 483-8749 
 CWO MAGRUDER, S. 638-2708 
 ITC LICHTMAN, S. 483-8767 
 ITC RIGSBY, J. 638-2495 
 ITC SCHWARTZ, C.. 295-2242 
 IT1 HOFFLER, B. 638-5987 
 CNTR CHANDLER, M. 483-8747 
 CNTR BALCH, B. 686-4252 
 CNTR PEARSON, J. P. 483-8441 
ESU CENTRAL HELP DESK     483-8457 
STE   483-8698 
FAX MACHINE   483-8793 

ELECTRONIC SUPPORT DETACHMENTS (ESD)  

COMMAND RANK NAME PHONE # 
ESD Atlantic City ETC KASCHUBE, P. (609)677-2150 
ESD Baltimore CWO BALDERELLI, M. (410)576-2611 
ESD Cape May CWO PATRICK, K. (609)898-6983 
ESD Chincoteague ETC GARDNER, R. (757)336-2867 
ESD Elizabeth City CWO ELLIS, B. (252)335-6889 
ESD Fort Macon ETCS GLAVIN, S. (252)240-8391 
ESD Outer Banks ETC DUTY, A. (252)473-1078 
ESD Portsmouth CWO THOMPSON, J. (757)483-8717 
ESDD Carolina Beach ET1 STARLING, R. (910)792-0696 
ESDD Philadelphia ITC ELKINS, M. (215)271-4994 
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NAVAL ENGINEERING SUPPORT UNIT (NESU)  

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
Commanding Officer CDR SIEMIATKOWSKI, J. 483-8665 
Executive Officer LCDR KEISTER, S. 483-8413 
Admin YN2 RICHART, S. 483-8633 

 Senior Port Engineer (WMEC) LT FRANKLIN, J. 483-8439 
Port Engineer LTJG LANDRY, H. 647-5743 
Port Engineer LTJG HASTINGS, J. 638-2723 
Port Engineer CWO4 NORRIS, P. 483-8467 
Port Engineer LT ANGEL, T. 638-5991 
Port Engineer CWO2 MURRAY, R. 483-8684 
Port Engineer CWO2 DYKEMAN, M. 483-8606 

 Boat & Buoy Section Supervisor LTJG SUMMER, T. 483-8607 
Boat Maintenance Manager (North) CWO4 BOWDEN, K. 483-8465 
Boat Maintenance Manager (Central) MKC DALTON, P. 483-8681 
Boat Maintenance Manager (South) MK1 WALKER, J. 483-8579 
Buoy Section CWO3 BARBEE, R. 483-8578 
Buoy Section MK1 EMERSON, E. 483-8609 

 MAT Supervisor CWO3 THIEL, P. 483-8438 
MAT (NESU CEA) MKCS DYMEK, R. 483-8452 
MAT  EMC BERRYMAN, S. 483-8676 
MAT FAX    483-8412 
Tool Cage   483-8483 
Engraving Shop   483-8771 
Calibration Team Shop   483-8678 

 LST & Support Supervisor CWO3 SAMS, M. 483-8473 
LST EMC MAZZOLA, J. 483-8595 
LST FAX   686-4180 
Support MR. BIRD, T. 483-8654 
Support FAX     483-8489 

 WAT Supervisor CWO2 FOUCHER, M. 483-8523 
WAT ETC SHANK, E. 483-8482 
WAT Shop     483-8524 
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SECTOR HAMPTON ROADS (SECTOR H/R)  

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
COMMAND STAFF    
Sector Commander CAPT TRAPP, P. B. 483-8565 
Deputy Sector Commander CDR NOVOTNY, J. 483-8565 
Admin Assistant CIV STEVENS, M. 483-8565 
FAX   295-2046 

 Command Master Chief OSCM ADAMS, A. 295-2047 
 LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT    
Chief CDR BONNER, G. 483-8515 
Chief, Admin/Personnel Division LT BLACKMORE, V. 295-2218 
Branch Chief, Admin CWO CHRISTIANSEN, M. 638-5990 
Chief, Engineering Division CWO SWORD, H. 686-4288 
Assistant EO MKCS HILL, R. 483-8516 
Chief, Finance & Supply Division LCDR MIDKIFF, B. 295-2044 
Finance & Supply Branch Chief SK1  BAUER, T. 295-2014 

 RESPONSE DEPARTMENT    
Chief, Response CDR LANE, W. 638-2703 
Chief, Incident Management Division (IMD) LCDR SCHADE, D. 295-2043 
Assistant Chief, IMD LT HARPER, K. 638-2763 
PWCS Coordinator LTJG HENDERSON, A. 295-2011 

 PREVENTION DEPARTMENT (Norfolk Federal Building)   
Chief CDR MALLOY, M. 668-5535 

    
    

 CONTINGENCY PREPAREDNESS & FORCE READINESS  
Chief LCDR PICKETT, Z. 483-8443 
Chief, Contingency Preparedness Branch LT COLMER, M. 295-2016 
Chief, Force Readiness Branch LT BARD, L. 295-2059 
 SECTOR COMMAND CENTER (SCC)    
Chief LCDR HALL, K. 686-4210 
Assistant Chief LT OUZTS, L. 295-2041 

STATION PORTSMOUTH (STA PORTS) 

TITLE RANK NAME PHONE # 
Officer in Charge BMCS KILBOURNE, D. B. 483-8525 
Executive Petty Officer BMC SNOW, R. 483-8529 
Engineering Petty Officer MK1 COPELANE, H. 483-8528 
Operations Officer BM1 McCUNE, J. 483-3802 
Training Petty Officer BM1 HELMERSON, C. 483-3802 
Watchroom/Officer of the Day   483-8527 
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A 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

ABBOTT, T. YN2 686-4200  C2CEN - Ca 
ACUFF, W. ET1 295-2235  ESU - OPERATIONS 
ADAMS, A. OSCM 295-2047  SECTOR H/R – CMC 
ALDER, D. CAPT 483-8600  ISCPORTS - HSD PHARMACY (kp) 
ALICEA, E. MR. 686-4242  C2CEN - Smt 
ALLELY, W. MR. 686-4245  C2CEN - Smt 
ALLEN, D. GS-12 686-2181  C2CEN - Smt 
ALLEN, J. ETCS 686-4092  C2CEN - ehs 
ALVARADO, J. CIV 483-8448  ISCPORTS - FED (ee2) 
AMATO, R. GS-12  686-2143  C2CEN - Eas 
ANDERSEN, S. J. CAPT 483-8590  ISCPORTS - CO (cc) 
ANDREWS, D. ELC2 686-4263  C2CEN - Sss 
ANGEL, T. LT 638-5991  NESU – PORT ENGINEER 
ANTIA, I. ENS 295-2298  C2CEN - Eh 
ARNOLD, R. SK2 483-8591  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-2) 
AT LEE, R. MR. 686-4043  C2CEN - El 
AUGUSTINE, L. YN1 686-4191  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
AUSSEY, S. MR. 686-2133  C2CEN - Smt 
AUSTIN, C. E. CDR 483-8730  USCGC NORTHLAND - CO 

B 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

BAGGAYAN, R. MR. 686-4254  C2CEN - Smt 
BAILEY, M. CIV 686-4005  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-3) 
BAKER, M. ETC 686-4261  C2CEN - Eh 
BALCH, B. CNTR 686-4252  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
BALDERELLI, M. CWO (410)576-2611  ESD Baltimore 
BALL, D. MR. 686-4249  C2CEN - Smc 
BALL, J. CDR 483-8596  ISCPORTS - DENTAL CLINIC (kd) 
BARBEE, R. CWO3 483-8578  NESU - BUOY SECTION 
BARD, L. LT 295-2059  SECTOR H/R – FORCE READINESS BRANCH, CHIEF 
BARNES, B. HSCS 638-2701  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-3) 
BARNES, J. ET1 686-4207  C2CEN - Sss 
BARONAS, R. LT 686-4156  C2CEN - El 
BARR. S. A. BM1 483-8785  USCGC CHOCK - XPO 
BARSKILE, V. ETC 686-2155  C2CEN - Ssa 
BAUER, T. SK1 295-2014  SECTOR H/R – F & S BRANCH CHIEF 
BAUER, W. ETC 686-4259  C2CEN - Sss 
BEAN, L. CIV 483-8696  ISCPORTS - FED (e) 
BEATTY, L. OS1 686-4195  C2CEN - Smt 
BEENE, D. YN2 638-2719  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-3) 
BEKO, K. CIV 483-8638  ISCPORTS - FED MAINTENANCE SUPER (em4 & em2) 
BELL, J. YN1 686-4033  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
BERRYMAN, S. EMC 483-8676  NESU - MAT 
BERWIND, N. MS. 686-2756  C2CEN - Ssc 
BETRO, N. MR. 686-2779  C2CEN - Sss 
BIRD, T. MR. 483-8654  NESU 
BLACKMORE, V. LT 295-2218  SECTOR H/R – ADMIN/PERSONNEL BRANCH CHIEF  
BLAKE, D. CIV 483-8416  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
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B (continued) 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

BOBAK, J. YN2 686-4103  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
BOCKWITZ, V. YN2 686-4104  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-4) 
BONNER, G. CDR 483-8515  SECTOR H/R – LOGISTICS DEPT CHIEF 
BOSTON, R. LCDR 686-4089  C2CEN - C 
BOWDEN, J. CIV 638-2721  ISCPORTS – COMPT MWR (fm) 
BOWDEN, K. CWO4 483-8465  NESU –BOAT MAINTENANCE MANAGER 
BOWYER, C. MR. 686-4226  C2CEN - Smt 
BOYCE, H. MR. 686-4183  C2CEN - Ssl 
BRANCH, Y. CIV 686-4047  ISCPORTS - LOCAL HOUSING (ph) 
BRANDON, J. MS. 686-4243  C2CEN - Es 
BRAXTON, A. SK1 686-4139  ISCPORTS – COMPT LOGISTICS (fl) 
BROWN, J. FSC 483-8534  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 
BRUCE, E. ELC2 686-4294  C2CEN - Sss 
BRUZDOSKI, T. MR. 483-8429  C2CEN - Ehs 
BRYCE, M. GS-13 686-4234  C2CEN - Er 
BRYCELAND, W. MR. 686-4147  C2CEN - El 
BULLARD, R. YN1 686-4075  ISCPORTS – PSD ADMIN (pa) 
BURGESS, E. MK2 483-8685  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 
BUSTAMANTE, T. GS-11 686-4251  C2CEN - Es 
BUTT, D. MR. 686-4242  C2CEN – Es 
BYRD, M. A. LCDR 483-8496  MLCA (k-seh) – D5-SEHO 

C 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

CAIN, C. MK1 483-8520  ANT HAMPTON ROADS 
CALL, M. YN3 686-4021  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
CAMPBELL, D. ET1 686-4054  C2CEN - Sss 
CANDELARIA, J. YN3 686-2108  C2CEN - Ca 
CANTY, T. YN1 483-8798  ISCPORTS – PSD ADMIN & CUSTOMER SERVICE (pa) 
CARSON, T. CIV 483-8558  ISCPORTS – IND (em3) 
CARTER, G. LTJG 686-2153  C2CEN - Ehl 
CARTER, R. MR. 483-8745  C2CEN - Es 
CARTNER, R. ET1 686-4059  C2CEN - Sss 
CASTEEL, D. FSC 483-8591  ISCPORTS – COMPT MWR (fm) 
CAVALLO, J. LTJG 483-8657  ESU - OPERATIONS 
CHAINE, S. ENS 686-4169  C2CEN - Ehs 
CHANDLER, J. MR. 638-2763  C2CEN - El 
CHANDLER, M. CONTR 483-8747  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
CHANEY, M. ET1 686-2148  C2CEN - Ssa 
CHANG, J. LT 686-4271 C2CEN - Ead 
CHENEY, A. LTJG 483-8596  ISCPORTS - MEDICAL CLINIC (km) 
CHERRY, J. CIV 483-8629  ISCPORTS - COMPT LOGISTICS (fl) 
CHISOLM, F. CIV 483-8789  ESU - OPERATIONS 
CHRISTIANSEN, M. CWO 638-5990  SECTOR H/R – ADMIN BRANCH CHIEF 
CIGICH, B. BM1 686-2112  C2CEN - Ssa 
CIMBALIST, R. MR. 686-4150  C2CEN - St 
CIPPOLINI, J. YN1 686-4001  ISCPORTS - PSD SPO (pp) 
CLARK, A. MR. 686-4298  C2CEN - St 
CLARK, D. MR. 686-2176  C2CEN – Ssl 
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C (continued) 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

CLEVELAND, A. GS-12 686-2165  C2CEN - Ehl 
COACHMAN, L. MS. 686-2185  C2CEN – Ssa. 
COCKRILL, L. CIV 686-4027  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
CODD, J. LT 483-8647  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-1) 
COLELLO, P. MR. 686-4184  C2CEN - Ehl 
COLMER, M. LT 295-2016  SECTOR H/R – CONTINGENCY PREPAREDNESS BR., CHIEF 
CONNELL, J. ELC3 686-4112  C2CEN - Ehs 
CONNOLLY, D. LT 686-4038  C2CEN - Ehl 
COPELAND, H. MK1 483-8528  STATION PORTSMOUTH – ENGINEERING PO 
COUCH, C. MR. 686-4278  C2CEN - Sss 
CRISTY, M. CAPT 483-8686  ISCPORTS - CHIEF, HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION (k) 
CSISAR, W. LCDR 483-8579  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT BRANCH CHIEF (pf) 
CUNNANE, B. CIV 686-4081  ISCPORTS - LOCAL HOUSING (ch) 
CURLETT, J. B. BMC 483-8775  USCGC KENNEBEC - XPO 
CUSTOMER SERVICE FRONT DESK 686-4002  ISCPORTS - PSD 

D 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

DALTON, P. MKC 483-8681  NESU – BOAT MAINTENANCE MANAGER 
DANIELS, E. MS 483-8624  ISCPORTS – COMPT PROCUREMENT (fp) 
DANIELS, B. ELC2 686-4280  C2CEN – Smt 
DANIELS, R. MS 686-2745  C2CEN – Ehl 
DANIELS, R. GS-12 686-4238  C2CEN - Stt 
DAVIES, M. ETCS 686-2170  C2CEN – Sss 
DAVIS, A. GS-12 686-2757  C2CEN - Ehs 
DAVIS, A. SKC 483-8572  ISCPORTS – COMPT GRU H/R SUPPORT (fghr) 
DAVIS, J. GS-13 686-2144  C2CEN – Elr 
DAVIS, J. YN3 295-2049  ISCPORTS – PSD ADMIN (pa) 
DAVIS, W. ET2 686-4222  C2CEN - Sss 
DEAN, A. MR. 686-2766  C2CEN - Smc 
DEAN, B. MR. 686-2740  C2CEN - El 
DEJOSEPH, P. MR. 686-4192  C2CEN - St 
DELGADO, R. ETC 483-8701  ESU – ELECTRONICS FIELD SUPPORT 
DeLONG, D. CIV 483-8689  CEU CLEVELAND 
DERMANELIAN, D. CDR 686-4235  C2CEN – S 
DESHAYES, B. GS-12 686-2718  C2CEN - Ca 
DESHONG, J. OSC 686-2161  C2CEN - Ssa 
DEUEL, D. LCDR 483-8700  USCGC BEAR - XO 
DIAZ, C. L.  CDR 483-8700  USCGC BEAR - CO 
DILLARD, A. SKCS 638-2700  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-3) 
DIX, A. YN1 686-4106  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
DIXON, T. ET1 686-4186  C2CEN - Sts 
DOGGETT, J. ELC2 686-2152  C2CEN - Smt 
DOOLEY, S. OSC 686-4298  C2CEN – Sts 
DOUGHERTY, D. ET1 686-4164  C2CEN - Ssa 
DREWS, A. LT 686-2666  C2CEN - Ea 
DUER, S. ELC3 636-2705  C2CEN – Ssl 
DUHON, J. MS 686-2191  C2CEN – Sss 
DUNHAM, H. YN2 686-4069  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
DUNN, C. CIV 483-8582  ISCPORTS - FED (em) 
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D (continued) 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

DURBIN, J. LCDR 686-4287  C2CEN – Eh 
DURHAM, D. W. LCDR 483-8710  USCGC TAMPA - XO 
DUTY, A. ETC (252)473-1078  ESD Outer Banks 
DYKE, J. SK3 686-4198  ISCPORTS – COMPT LOGISTICS (fl) 
DYKENA, M. CWO2 483-8606  NESU – PORT ENGINEER 
DYMEK, R. MKCS 483-8452  NESU – MAT & CEA 

E 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

ECKEL, R. CIV 638-2496  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
ELKINS, M. ITC (215)271-4994  ESDD Philadelphia 
ELLIS, B. CWO (252)335-6889  ESD Elizabeth City 
ELLIS, C. GS-13 686-4201  C2CEN – Cs 
ELLIS, J. YN3 686-4217  C2CEN – Ca 
EMERSON, E. MK1 483-8609  NESU – BUOY SECTION 
EMERY, B. CWO 483-8749  ESU – INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
EPPS, J. LT 686-2177  C2CEN - Ehcn 
ESU Central Help Desk 483-8457  ESU 
EURE, D. CIV 483-8546  ISCPORTS - IND (i) 
EVANS, C. CWO 686-4048  ISCPORTS - AREA HOUSING (ph) 

F 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

FANCHER, B. YN3 686-4127  ISCPORTS – PSD CSC (pa) 
FARTHING, S. GS-13 686-4284  C2CEN - El 
FAUNTLEROY, J. SN 483-8583  ISCPORTS – COMPT LOGISTICS (fl) 
FEALY, J. BMC 483-8728  USCGC SEA HORSE - XPO 
FERGUSON, S. ET1 686-2173  C2CEN - Sss 
FIEDLER, S. MS. 686-2109  C2CEN - Ssl 
FIGUEROA-LUGARO, C. CIV 483-8493  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-1) 
FINE, M. LT 483-8570  ISCPORTS – DEPUTY COMPTROLLER (f) 
FINKEL, B. MR. 686-4177  C2CEN – Es 
FISHER, S. GMC 483-8632  ARMORY PORTSMOUTH - SUPERVISOR 
FLAUS, D. MR. 686-4155  C2CEN – Es 
FONTENOT, C. BM1 483-8520  ANT HAMPTON ROADS - XPO 
FOSSE, C. E. LCDR 483-8710  USCGC TAMPA - XO 
FOSTER, D. MR. 686-4159  C2CEN – Ssl 
FOUCHER, M. CWO2 483-8523  NESU - WAT SUPERVISOR 
FRANKLIN, J. LT 483-8439  NESU – SENIOR PORT ENGINEER 
FREEMAN, S. MR. 686-4221  C2CEN - Es 
FRITH, J. MR. 686-4247  C2CEN – Es 
FROBERG, S. CIV 686-4093  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
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G 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

GALLAGHER, P. LT 686-2126  C2CEN - Sss 
GAMMON, S. MR. 686-4290  C2CEN - Ead 
GANDY, M. YNC 483-4895  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-3) 
GARDNER, R. ETC (757)336-2867  ESD Chincoteague 
GARLAND, P. MR. 686-4146  C2CEN - St 
GENSEL, S. CIV 483-8552  ISCPORTS - IND (i) 
GENTRY, B. CIV 638-2498  ISCPORTS - HOUSING (UPH) 
GERO, M. LCDR 638-2772  C2CEN - Er 
GHIGLIERI, B. BM2 638-5986  C2CEN - Sti 
GIBBONS, M. GS-9 638-2717  C2CEN - Er 
GIBSON, T. GS-13 686-2123  C2CEN – Ea 
GILLESPIE, H. SK1 686-2103  C2CEN - Cs 
GINGRAS, P. ELC2 686-4258  C2CEN - Sss 
GLAVIN, S. ETCS (252)240-8391  ESD Fort Macon 
GLIDDEN, W. MR. 686-5969  C2CEN - El 
GLIOSCA, M. MR. 686-2146  C2CEN - Es 
GRAHAM, J. MR. 483-8783  C2CEN – El 
GRAHAM, R. OSCS 686-4297  C2CEN - Sts 
GRAY, K. BMC 686-4056  C2CEN - Sti 
GRAY, R. ET2 686-2136  C2CEN - Ssa 
GREENMUN, R. MR. 686-2186  C2CEN - Es 
GREGORY, T. D. CWO3 483-8760  USCGC FRANK DREW - CO 
GRIFFIN, J. D. BMCS 483-8765  USCGC SHEARWATER - CO 
GRIFFIN, L. CIV 483-8599  ISCPORTS - COMPT PROCUREMENT BRANCH CHIEF (fp) 
GRISCOM, S. SK2 483-8566  ISCPORTS – COMPT GRU H/R SUPPORT (fghr) 
Gym Front Desk  638-2715  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 

H 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

HACKLER, E. YNCS 686-4101  ISCPORTS - PSD ADMIN (pa) 
HALL, B. SK2 483-8613  C2CEN – Cs 
HALL, J. EM1 686-4132  C2CEN - Sti 
HALL, K. LCDR 686-4210  SECTOR H/R – SECTOR COMMAND CENTER CHIEF 
HAMLIN, C. ETC 483-8701  ESU – ELECTRONICS FIELD SUPPORT 
HAMM, E. GS-12 686-4276  C2CEN - CC 
HARDISON, S. CIV 483-8671  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR DIRECTOR (fm) 
HARDY, N. MK1 483-8685  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 
HARGROVE, B. GS-12 638-2667  C2CEN - Ehcn 
HARPER, K. LT 638-2763  SECTOR H/R – ASST IMD CHIEF 
HARRINGTON, T. J. LCDR 483-8415  ESU – XO 
HARRISON, H. R. LCDR 483-8750  USCGC LEGARE - XO 
HART, R. CIV 483-8596  ISCPORTS - MEDICAL CLINIC (km) 
HARTLINE, J. LCDR 686-4240  C2CEN - Ese 
HASTINGS, D. ENS 638-2723  NESU – PORT ENGINEER 
HAUG, J. GS-12 686-4158  C2CEN - Sss 
HAYES, G. OSS2 686-2756  C2CEN - Ea 
HAYSLETT, R. YN1 686-2102  C2CEN - Ca 
HEDRICK, J. LT 686-2142  C2CEN - Eh 
HELMERSON, C. BM1 483-3802  STATION PORTSMOUTH – TRAINING PO 
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H (continued) 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

HENDERSON, A. LTJG 295-2011  SECTOR H/R – PWCS COORDINATOR 
HENNIGAN, J. LT 686-2128  C2CEN - Er 
HENSON, D. MS. 686-5970  C2CEN  
HERNANDEZ, H. CDR 483-8596  ISCPORTS - MEDICAL CLINIC (km) 
HERNANDEZ, A. SK2 686-2107  C2CEN - Cs 
HESSELTON, J. CIV 483-8761  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 
HILL, R. MKCS 483-8516  SECTOR H/R – ASSISTANT EO 
HOAR, G. MR. 686-2106  C2CEN -  Elc 
HODGES, A. MR. 686-4275  C2CEN -  Smc 
HODGKINS, C. CWO 483-8417  ESU - ELECTRONICS FIELD SUPPORT 
HOFFLER, B. IT1 638-5987  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
HOLCOMB, R. CIV 483-8593  ISCPORTS - FED (ee) 
HOLM, S. MS. 686-2130  C2CEN -  St 
HOMSHER, B. GS-9 686-2131  C2CEN - Smc 
HORKY, D. CIV 483-8627  ISCPORTS - COMPT ACCOUNTING (fa) 
HORNE, D. MR. 686-2191  C2CEN -  Sss 
HOSTETLER, R. MR. 686-2741  C2CEN -  Ehl 
HOUCK, C. GS-13 686-4215  C2CEN - Cs 
HOWERTON, J. GS-11 686-4274  C2CEN - Elc 

 

I, J 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

ISBELL, C. YN2 638-5995  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
JACKSON, M. Mrs. 483-8596  ISCPORTS - DENTAL CLINIC (kd) 
JAMES, T. GS-12 638-2714  C2CEN -  El 
JAMES, W. R. BMCM 483-8765  USCGC SHEARWATER - OINC 
JAMISON, A. YN2 686-4120  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
JAUDON, P. CIV 686-4025  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
JEFFERS, D. ET1 686-2134  C2CEN - Ssa 
JENKINS, P. CIV 483-8796  ISCPORTS – PSD FOT (pf-2) 
JENSEN, P. CWO 483-8586  ISCPORTS - PSD SECURITY (ps) 
JOHNSON, A. HS2 483-8600  ISCPORTS - HSD PHARMACY (kp) 
JOHNSON, S. GMC 483-8459  ISCPORTS – PSD SECURITY (ps) 
JOJOLA, J. LTJG 483-8658  C2CEN -  Eh 
JONES, A. MS. 686-4212  C2CEN - Ssl 
JONES, E. C. CDR 483-8720  USCGC HARRIET LANE - CO 
JONES, J. CWO 686-4100  ISCPORTS - PSD PERSONNEL BRANCH CHIEF (pp) 
JONES, R. MR.  638-2753  C2CEN - Ead 
JUDY, C. GS-13 686-4053  C2CEN - El 
JUDY, J. MR. 638-2743  C2CEN – Ead 
     

K 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

KANE, R. E. CDR 483-8750  USCGC LEGARE - CO 
KARWAN, K. LCDR 686-4020  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE BRANCH CHIEF (pw) 
KASCHUBE, P. ETC (609)677-2150  ESD Atlantic City 
KAYSER, J. CAPT 686-2111  C2CEN - CO 
KEISTER, S. LCDR 483-8413  NESU - XO 
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K (continued) 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

KELLY, W. ELC2 686-2746  C2CEN - Ehl 
KENDRICK, D. CIV 483-8541  ISCPORTS - COMPT PROCUREMENT (fp) 
KENNEDY, L. YNC 686-4074  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-4) 
KENNEDY, S. ETC 686-2137  C2CEN - Ssa 
KERSEY, R. EMCS 483-8652  C2CEN - Sti 
KERR, B. CDR 483-8696  ISCPORTS - FACILITIES ENGINEER (e) 
KILBOURNE, D. B. BMCS 483-8525  STATION PORTSMOUTH - OIC 
KILLERS, J. GS-13 686-2169  C2CEN - Ehcn 
KING, D. CIV 686-4026  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
KNOWLES, S. CIV 483-8743  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
KOIVU, S. GS-12 686-4142  C2CEN - Eh 
KOWALSKI, D. CIV 483-8569  ISCPORTS - COMPT ACCOUNTING BRANCH CHIEF (fa) 
KRITZ, A. B. CDR 638-2777  ESU - CO 
KURTICH, S. GS-9 686-4230  C2CEN – Sss 
     

L 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

LADEHOFF, J. ELC2 638-5968  C2CEN - Ehl 
LADYMAN, M. CWO3 483-8557  ISCPORTS - HSD MEDICAL ADMINISTRATION (ka) 
LAFOND, P. LT 686-2154  C2CEN - Ess 
LAKIN, C. MS. 686-4262  C2CEN - El 
LALONDE, S. ETC 686-2112  C2CEN - Ssa 
LAMBINICIO, R. CIV 483-8549  ISCPORTS – COMPT PROCUREMENT(fp) 
LAMCZYK, P. LCDR 686-4194  C2CEN - El 
LANDRY, H. LTJG 647-5143  NESU – PORT ENGINEER 
LANE, W. CDR 638-2703  SECTOR H/R - RESPONSE DEPT CHIEF 
LANIER, F. LT 686-4277  C2CEN - El 
LAPORTE, J. YN2 483-4061  ISCPORTS – PSD ADMIN (pa) 
LAUTENSCHLAGER, J. MCPO 483-8677  ESU - Command Master Chief 
LAWRENCE, W. CDR 483-8628  ISCPORTS - COMPTROLLER (f) 
LEESON, L. SK1 483-4010  ISCPORTS – COMPT ACCOUNTING (fa) 
LEONARD, G. CIV 483-8696  ISCPORTS – FED (e) 
LICHTMAN, S. ITC 483-8767  ESU – INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
LINDQUIST, G. GS-13 686-4264  C2CEN - Smc 
LIPSCOMB, W. GS-11 638-2771  C2CEN - Sss 
LITTLEY, D. ELC3 686-4171  C2CEN - Ehl 
LOISELLE, G. LCDR 483-8543  ISCPORTS - INDUSTRIAL MANAGER (i) 
LOMBARD, C. C. BMC 483-8785  USCGC CHOCK  - OINC 
LOPEZ, K. W. CDR 483-8710  USCGC TAMPA - CO 
LONG, R. MR. 638-2665  C2CEN - Sss 
LOPEZ, K. W. LCDR 483-8750  USCGC LEGARE - XO 
LUKONDI, M. CIV 483-8555  ISCPORTS – COMPT PROCUREMENT (fp) 
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M 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

MAGEE, G. H. LCDR 483-8720  USCGC HARRIET LANE - XO 
MAGRUDER, S. CWO 638-2708  ESU – INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
MALBON, R.  MS. 686-4248  C2CEN - Es 
MALICDEM, I. CIV 483-8519  ISCPORTS – FED (ee1) 
MALLOY, M. CDR 668-5535  SECTOR H/R – PREVENTION DEPT CHIEF (NORFOLK FED BLDG) 
MANN, D. FSC 483-8616  ISCPORTS –COMPT LOGISTICS (fl) 
MANNING, B. LCDR 483-8491  ESU - ELECTRONICS FIELD SUPPORT 
MARSHALL, R. CDR 483-8669  LANTAREA/D5 -CHAPLAIN (ach) 
MARTIN, R. MR. 686-2122  C2CEN - Es 
MAURER, R. ET1 686-4256  C2CEN - Sss 
MAYO, J. MR. 295-2065  C2CEN - Es 
MAZZOLA, J. EMC 483-8595  NESU - LST 
McCARY, C. SK2 483-8407  ISCPORTS – COMPT PROCUREMENT (fp) 
MCCLELLAN, L. CIV 686-4023  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
McCLELLAN, T. LT 638-2774  ESU - OPERATIONS 
McCONAGHY, T. OS2 483-8668  ISCPORTS – COMPT MWR (fm) 
McCULLEY, S. MS. 686-4247  C2CEN – Es 
McCUNE, J. BM1 483-3802  STATION PORTSMOUTH – OPERATIONS OFFICER 
McCUSKER, R. YNC 686-4086  ISCPORTS - PSD SPO (pp) 
McGWIN, R. LT 686-2104  C2CEN - Smt 
McKENNA, M. CDR 686-2140  C2CEN - E 
McKINLEY, J. W. CDR 483-8720  USCGC HARRIET LANE - CO 
McLAUGHLIN, D. J. LCDR 483-8720  USCGC HARRIET LANE - XO 
MEDINA, E. YN3 686-4131  ISCPORTS – PSD ADMIN (pa) 
MEIER, R. LTJG 638-5968  C2CEN - Ea 
MERENE, B. CIV 483-8704  ISCPORTS - COMPT ACCOUNTING (fa) 
MERRITT, G. ET2 686-4260  C2CEN - Sts 
MEYERS, K. GS-9 638-2713  C2CEN - Sss 
MIDDLETON, C. GS-11 686-2168  C2CEN - Eas 
MIDGETTE, F. M. CDR 483-8740  USCGC FORWARD - CO 
MIDKIFF, B. LCDR 295-2044  SECTOR H/R – F&S DIV CHIEF 
MILLER, D. ET2 686-4059  C2CEN – Sss 
MILLER, M. BMC 483-8760  USCGC FRANK DREW - XPO 
MILLER, R. CIV 483-8554  ISCPORTS - IND (i) 
MILNE, D. LT 686-4237  C2CEN - Ehcn 
MITCHELL, T. MS. 686-4270  C2CEN - Smc 
MORDICA, A. CWO 638-5980  ESU - OPERATIONS 
MORRIS, J. ENS 686-4293  C2CEN - Ea 
MOTSAY, P. LCDR 686-2198  C2CEN - El 
MULLINS, C. YN2 686-4062  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
MURPHY, K. ET2 686-4059  C2CEN - Sss 
MURRAY, H. MR. 686-4172  C2CEN – Smt 
MURRAY, R. CWO2 483-8684  NESU – PORT ENGINEER 
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N 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

NETSCH, R. GS-13 638-2762  C2CEN - El 
NICASTRO, J. ET3 686-4059  C2CEN - Sss 
NIPP, R. MR. 638-5967  C2CEN - El 
NOGGLE, D. ETC 686-4097  ESU - ELECTRONICS FIELD SUPPORT 
NORRIS, P. CWO4 483-8467  NESU – PORT ENGINEER 
NORTON, J. MS. 686-4295  C2CEN - Ead 
NOVOTNY, J. CDR 483-8565  SECTOR H/R – SECTOR DEPUTY COMMANDER 
NYBERG, V. CIV 483-8500  ISCPORTS – FED (e) 

O, P, Q 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

O’BRIEN, J. ETCM 686-2129  C2CEN - Ssa 
ORTIZ, E. CWO 483-8630  ISCPORTS - COMPT LOGISTICS BRANCH CHIEF (fl) 
OTTENI, B. GS-12 686-2175  C2CEN - Ehl 
OUZTS, L. LT 295-2041  SECTOR H/R – SECTOR COMMAND CENTER ASST CHIEF 
OWENS, D. MS. 638-2752  C2CEN - Ead 
PADGETT, D. CWO 483-8427  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-2) 
PARIS, J. YNCM 638-5988  ISCPORTS - CMC 
PARKER, J. ENS 686-2196  C2CEN - Eh 
PARSONS, M. GS-13 686-4076  C2CEN - Es 
PASKO, M. GS-12 686-4216  C2CEN - Ead 
PASS-OTTENI, D. CIV 638-2793  SAFETY & OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH MANAGER 
PATRICK, K. CWO (609)898-6983  ESD Cape May 
PATTERSON, A. CIV 686-4030  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
PATTON, M. LT 686-2166  C2CEN - Ehs 
PEARSON, E. LT 686-4179  C2CEN - Eh 
PEARSON, J. P. CNTR 483-8441  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
PEASE, R. EMC 686-2135  C2CEN - Ssa 
PEER, S. MS. 686-2156  C2CEN – Ssc 
PENCE, R. LT 483-8645  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-4) 
PEREZ, M. LCDR 686-2118  C2CEN – Es. 
PERKINS, D. MR. 686-2138  C2CEN – Es. 
PERRIGO, G. MR. 686-4274  C2CEN – Elc 
PETERS, C. CIV 483-8695  ISCPORTS - FED (ep) 
PETERSON, T. CIV 483-8545  ISCPORTS - IND (i) 
PHELPS, K. MR. 638-5985  C2CEN - St 
PICKETT, Z. LCDR 483-8443  SECTOR H/R – CONTINGENCY PLAN. & FORCE READ., CHIEF 
PIFER, R. CIV 483-8401  ISCPORTS – IND (i) 
PINELL, A. ENS 686-4041  C2CEN - Ead 
PITCHFORD, D. CIV 483-8583  ISCPORTS - COMPT LOGISTICS (fl) 
PIZZURRO, D. LTJG 686-4209  C2CEN - Elc 
PLAIR, C. CIV 483-8619  ISCPORTS - COMPT LOGISTICS (fl) 
PLUNK, W. BMC 483-8785  USCGC CHOCK - OINC 
POORE, S. W. CDR 483-8590  ISCPORTS - XO (ex) 
POPE, C. MR.  686-4246  C2CEN - Es 
PORTER, T.  GS-13 686-2145  C2CEN - Ehcn 
POULTER, K. CIV 686-4168  ISCPORTS – IND (ia) 
POWELL, S. YN2 686-4009  ISCPORTS - PSD SPO (pp) 
POWELL, S. SK2 686-4163  C2CEN - Cs 
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O, P, Q (continued) 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

PRIM, C. EM1 483-8538  ISCPORTS - HOUSING (UPH) 
PRINCE, L. MR. 686-4208  C2CEN - Ess 
PRITCHARD, L. CIV 686-4080  ISCPORTS - LOCAL HOUSING BRANCH CHIEF (ch) 
PULVER, R. W. CDR 483-8700  USCGC BEAR - CO 
QUERIMIT, P. MR. 686-4248  C2CEN – Es 
QUINTERO, J. GM1 483-8530  ARMORY PORTSMOUTH - XPO 
QUINTERO, J. YN2 483-8428  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-1) 

 

R 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

RALEY, D. ISM2 686-4090  C2CEN - Ehcn 
RANKIN, M. (R) CWO 441-6562  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-4) 
REDMON, M. SK3 483-8443  ISCPORTS – COMPT GRU H/R SUPPORT (fghr) 
REID, S. CIV 483-8553  ISCPORTS - IND (i) 
REYES, C. GS-11 686-4269  C2CEN - Smt 
REYES, T. CIV 638-2704  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
RICHARDSON, A. SK3 686-4213  C2CEN - Cs 
RICHARDSON, N. YN3 483-8748  ISCPORTS - PSD SPO (pp) 
RICHART, S. YN2 483-8633  NESU - ADMIN 
RIEGER, M. J. BMCM 483-8728  USCGC SEA HORSE - OINC 
RIGSBY, J. ITC 638-2495  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
RIMASSE, R. GS-11 686-4182  C2CEN - Ehl 
RISINGER, F. MR. 638-2742  C2CEN - Ead 
ROBERTSON, P. ELC3 686-4211  C2CEN – Ssl 
RODGERS, R. MR. 686-2121  C2CEN - St 
RODRIGUEZ, A. LT 686-2124  C2CEN - El 
RODRIGUEZ, J. CAPT 483-8596  ISCPORTS - MEDICAL CLINIC (km) 
ROMAN, N. MR. 686-3052  C2CEN - Sss 
ROONEY, L. YN2 295-2054  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
ROSE, P. ET1 686-4162  C2CEN - Sti 
ROTHBERG, R. LT 686-4265  C2CEN - El 
ROTHSCHILD, P. CIV 483-8707  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 
ROY, S. MR. 686-4151  C2CEN – Es 
RUDISILL, D. CIV 295-2080  ISCPORTS – COMPT PROCUREMENT(fp) 
RUDISILL, T. MS. 686-2151  C2CEN - Ssc 
RUFFING, M. MR. 686-4247  C2CEN - Es 
RUIZ, Y. CIV 483-8590  ISCPORTS  
RYAN, J. MR. 686-4241  C2CEN - Es 

S 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

SAMS, M. CWO3 483-8473  NESU - LST 
SAPP, M. OSCS 686-4289  C2CEN - El 
SAVI, K. ETC 686-4232  C2CEN - Sti 
SAWYER, G. CWO4 483-8775  USCGC KENNEBEC - CO 
SAYERS, J. GS-12 686-2105  C2CEN - Ssa 
SCHADE, D. LCDR 295-2043  SECTOR H/R – INCIDENT MANAGEMENT DIV CHIEF 
SCHICK, L. CIV 686-4044  ISCPORTS/D5 AREA HOUSING OFFICER 
SCIULLO, A. BMC 483-8520  ANT HAMPTON ROADS - OIC 
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S (continued) 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

SCOTT, G. GS-12 686-4273  C2CEN - Cs 
SEEMAN, P. CDR 686-2150  C2CEN - XO 
SELOVER, E. MR. 686-2115  C2CEN - Ssl 
SENECAL, M. E. CDR 686-4071  ISCPORTS - CHIEF, PSD (p) 
SHANK, E. ETC 483-8482  NESU – WAT 
SHIELDS, S. SKC 483-8622  ISCPORTS - COMPT PROCUREMENT (fp) 
SHILEY, C. CIV 483-8685  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 
SHOFNER, D. LT 686-2180  C2CEN - Ssa 
SIANDRE, J. LT 686-4291  C2CEN - Eas 
SIBLEY, M. W. CDR 483-8740  USCGC FORWARD - CO 
SIEMIATKOWSKI, B. ENS 686-2187  C2CEN - Es 
SIEMIATKOWSKI, J. CDR 483-8665  NESU - CO 
SIERRA, E. ENS 483-8596  ISCPORTS - MEDICAL CLINIC (km) 
SIMMERMAN, S. MR. 686-4236  C2CEN - Smc 
SIMMONS, A. MR. 638-2736  C2CEN - Smc 
SIMONDS, J. ET1 686-2195  C2CEN – Sss 
SINES, R. MR. 686-4145  C2CEN - St 
SLOCUMB, D. CIV 483-8752  CEU CLEVELAND 
SLOFFER, M. ET2 638-5993  ESU - ELECTRONICS FIELD SUPPORT 
SMITH, B. CIV 483-8542  ISCPORTS - IND (i) 
SMITH, C. CIV 686-4072  ISCPORTS - PSD (p) 
SMITH, C. GS-13 686-4267  C2CEN - Esn 
SNOW, R. BMC 483-8529  STATION PORTSMOUTH - XPO 
SNYDER, M. ENS 483-8515  NESU – PORT ENGINEER 
SOLOMON, A. MR.  686-4292  C2CEN - Ead 
SPARKS, J. GS-13 686-4154  C2CEN - Ehl 
SPELLMAN, V. MR. 638-2785  C2CEN - Eas 
SPENCER, K. ET2 638-2768  C2CEN - Sts 
SPOLIDORO, L. LCDR 483-8730  USCGC NORTHLAND - XO 
SPORKIN, T. YNC 686-4115  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
SQUIRES, C. MS. 686-4196  C2CEN - Sss 
SQUIRES, J. MR. 686-4253  C2CEN - Sss 
STARLING, R. ET1 (910)792-0696  ESDD Carolina Beach 
STEINER, J. MR. 686-2114  C2CEN - Es 
STEINER, M. MS. 686-4070  C2CEN - El 
STENCIL, R. MR. 638-2744  C2CEN – Ssl 
STEPHENSON, D. YN3 686-4129  ISCPORTS – PSD ADMIN (pa) 
STEVENS, M. CIV 483-8565  SECTOR H/R – ADMIN ASSISTANT 
STEWART, J. LCDR 686-2179  C2CEN - El 
STOUT, T. ETC 638-5998  ESU – ELECTRONICS FIELD SUPPORT 
STRONG, C. A. LCDR 483-8740  USCGC FORWARD - XO 
STROZESKI, J. OSS2 686-4299  C2CEN - Smt 
STRUDWICK, J. MR. 686-4278  C2CEN - El 
STURGES, D. ET1 295-2061  ESU - OPERATIONS 
SUMMER, T. LTJG 483-8607  NESU – BOAT & BUOY SECTION SUPERVISOR 
SWORD, H. CWO 686-4288  SECTOR H/R – ENGINEERING DIV CHIEF 
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T, U, V 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

TALLMAN, P. GS-12 686-2162  C2CEN - Ssc 
TARANTINO, D. CIV 483-8685  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 
THATCHER, J. EMC 483-8728  USCGC SEA HORSE - EPO 
THIEL, P. CWO3 483-8684  NESU – MAT SUPERVISOR 
THOMAS, A. CIV 686-4036  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
THOMAS, J. ET1 483-8791  C2CEN - Ssa 
THOMPSON, A. F&S4 686-2101  C2CEN - Cs 
THOMPSON, J. CWO (757)483-8717  ESD Portsmouth 
THORNE, A. HSC 483-8462  ISCPORTS – HSD CLINIC SUPERVISOR (ka) 
TIONGSON, A. J. CDR 483-8720  USCGC LEGARE - CO 
TOM, B. GS-12 686-4263  C2CEN - Ea 
TORRENS, J. CIV 686-4031  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
TRAPP, P. B. CAPT 483-8565  SECTOR H/R – SECTOR COMMANDER 
TROP, D. CIV 483-8596  ISCPORTS - DENTAL CLINIC (kd) 
TUCKER, L. YN3 686-2108  C2CEN - Ca 
TURNER, M. CIV 686-4190  ISCPORTS - PSD ADMIN (pa) 
TURNER, M. ETC 686-4177  C2CEN - Sss 
TUTTLE, D. ET2 483-8661  C2CEN - Ssa 
UMLAND, D. MS. 638-2739  C2CEN - Ssl 
URBAN, D. GS-11 686-2149  C2CEN - Cs 
UTLEY, T. HSC 483-8474  MLCA (k-seh) 
VALENCIA, J. MS.  686-2156  C2CEN - Ssc 
VAN CLIEF, D. CWO 686-4032  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
VAUGHAN, G. MR. 686-4134  C2CEN –  Ss 
VELAZQUEZ, E. GS-9 295-2056  C2CEN - Sss 
VELING, E. YN2 686-4125  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
VESCO, M. BMCS 638-2754 C2CEN - Sts 
VIEHWEG, C. GS-12 686-4148 C2CEN - Ead 

W, X, Y, Z 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

WAGNER, R. MR. 686-4151  C2CEN - Eh 
WALKER, I. SK1 483-8424  ESU - OPERATIONS 
WALKER, J.  MK1 483-8579  NESU – BOAT MAINTENANCE MANAGER 
WALLACE, J. GS-12 686-4176  C2CEN - Ea 
WALTHER, A. D.  QMCS 483-8760  USCGC FRANK DREW - XO 
WANG, H. MR.  686-4220  C2CEN - Ead 
WARD, D. YN2 686-4118  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
WARD, J. YN1 686-4124  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
Watchroom/Officer of the Day 483-8527  STATION PORTSMOUTH 
WATKINS, O. GS-9 686-4096  C2CEN - Sss 
WEATHERBEE, J. LT 686-4077  C2CEN - Sss 
WELLER, L. YN1 686-4282  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
WHEELER, R. GS-12 686-4274  C2CEN - Ead 
Wheelhouse  483-8761  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 
WHITCOMB, A. YN3 686-8605  ISCPORTS – PSD SPO (pp) 
WHITE, A. P. CDR 483-8730  USCGC NORTHLAND - CO 
WHITEHEAD, S. LCDR 686-4123  C2CEN - St 
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W, X, Y, Z (continued) 
NAME RANK PHONE # COMMAND 

WHITING, J. ET1 483-8661  C2CEN - Ssa 
WIAN, R. MR. 686-4244  C2CEN – Es 
WILKES, R. ET1 686-2173  C2CEN - Sss 
WILLIAMS, J. CWO 686-4116  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-3) 
WILLIAMS, P. CIV 638-5961  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
WILLIAMS, S. Mrs. 483-8596  ISCPORTS - DENTAL CLINIC (kd) 
WILLIAMSON, C. MR. 686-2172  C2CEN - Smc 
WILLIS, K. GS-12 638-2760  C2CEN - Ead 
WILSON, S. CIV 686-4133  ESU - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
WINFIELD, K. BM3 483-8688  ISCPORTS - COMPT MWR (fm) 
WINKELSAS, D. MR. 638-2759  C2CEN - Smc 
WINSTON, P. CIV 686-4121  ISCPORTS - FED (e) 
WISELY, K. CIV 686-4028  ISCPORTS - PSD WORKLIFE (pw) 
WOLFE, D. GS-14 686-4015  C2CEN - El 
WOODCOCK, A. ELC3 686-2171  C2CEN - Ssa 
WOOLSEY, S. LCDR 686-2158  C2CEN - Ea 
WORKS, K. GS-9 686-4213  C2CEN - Cs 
WORRALL, T. BMC 686-4257  C2CEN - Sts 
WRIGHT, E. LTJG 686-2141  C2CEN - Ehs 
WYATT, H. CIV 483-8708  ISCPORTS - IND (i) 
WYLLIE, J. GS-12 686-4250 C2CEN - Ead 
WYNNE, S. ELC2 638-2778  C2CEN - Ehcn 
YATES, C. LCDR 686-4064  C2CEN - Ss 
YEATES, R. GS-12 686-2125  C2CEN - Ssl 
YOUNG, D. MR. 638-2737  C2CEN – Smc 
YOUNG, J. LCDR 686-2188  C2CEN - Esn 
ZANETTI, M. YN2 483-8535  ISCPORTS - PSD FOT (pf-2) 
ZAWODNIAK, C. MR. 686-2189  C2CEN - Smt 
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